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15.12 Country of origin of new feature films distributed in Canada, 1981-83 

Canada 
France 
Germany' 
United Kingdom 
Hong Kong 
India 
Italy 
United States 
Other 

35 
110 
23 
13 
54 
38 
70 

189 
21 

6.3 
19.8 
4.2 
2.4 
9.8 
6.9 

12.7 
34.1 
3.8 

35 
134 
28 
15 

7 
52 

211 
21 

7.0 
26.6 
5.6 
3.0 

1.4 
10.3 
41.9 
4.2 

9 
12 

4 
27 

256 
9 

14.6 
18.6 
1.9 
2.5 

0.8 
5.7 

54.0 
1.9 

Note: 1984 data are not included becau.se they are not comparable due to changes in questionnaire design. 
Includes both the German Democratic Republic and the Federal Republic of Germany. 

15.13 Average prices, admissions and revenues of motion picture theatres, selected years 
Year 

1950 
1955 
I960 
1965 
1970 
1975 
1980 
1981 
1982 
1983 
1984 

Admission 

Regular 

82,708 
86,374 
65,505 
75,372 

111,692 
182,139 
271,128 
279,219 
316,741 
298,411 
302,648 

receipts ($'000) 

Drive-ins 

2,291 
5,755 
6,790 
9,790 

17,047 
29,283 
40,291 
40,876 
37,547 
30,230 
26,372 

Amusement 

Regular 

11,445 
10,264 
5,365 
5,082 
8,111 

13,406 
8,653 

14,416 
17,441 
16,496 
15,123 

la.xes ($'000) 

Drive-ins 

300 
602 
524 
505 

1,118 
1,973 
1,292 
1,886 
2,287 
1,743 
1,483 

Number of paid adm 

Regular 

231,747 
184,968 
107,705 
89,135 
80,826 
84,161 
88,980 
84,855 
87,602 
78,139 
73,515 

ssions COOO) 

Drive-ins 

4,943 
10,688 
10,029 
10,780 
11,489 
12,843 
11,991 
11,200 
9,663 
7,658 
6,230 

Average 
admission 

price 
($) 

0.36 
0.47 
0.61 
0.85 
1.38 
2.16 
3.05 
3.29 
3.62 
3.82 
4.12 

' Admission receipts excluding amusement taxes divided by number of paid admissions (regular theatres only). 

15.14 Canadian households with communications services, 1981 and 1985 

Communications 
service 

Number of 
households 

'000 

% of total 
households 

Number 
'000 change 

Television 
Colour 
Black and white 

Radio (AM and FM) 

Telephone 
Cable television 
Total Canadian households 

8,930' 
8,298 
3,518 
8,961 

8,915 
5,666 
9,079 

98.4 
91.4 
38.7 
98.7 

98.2 
62,4 

7,887 
6,685 
3,655 
7,934 

7,870 
4,553 
8,063 

+ 13.2 
•f24.1 

-3.7 
-1-12,9 

-H3.3 
+ 14.4 
+ 12.6 

Note: Colour and black and white televisions do not total to equal number of televisions because some households have one or more of both. 
Includes households with one or more (TV, radio or phone, according to category). 
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