15-26 CANADA YEAR BOOK

15.12 Country of origin of new feature films distributed in Canada, 1981-83

Country	1981 ^f		1982		1983	
	Number	% of total	Number	% of total	Number	We of total
Canada	35	6.3	35	7.0	69	14.6
France	110	19.8	134	26.6	88	18.6
Germany ¹	23	4.2	28	5.6	9	1.5
United Kingdom	13	2.4	15	3.0	12	2.5
Hong Kong	54	9.8	2	2.0		+0
India	38	6.9	7	1.4	4	0.8
Italy	70	12.7	52	10.3	27	5.7
United States	189	34.1	211	41.9	256	54.0
Other	21	3.8	21	4.2	9	1.9
Total	553	100.0	503	100.0	474	100.0

Note: 1984 data are not included because they are not comparable due to changes in questionnaire design.

Includes both the German Democratic Republic and the Federal Republic of Germany.

15.13 Average prices, admissions and revenues of motion picture theatres, selected years

Average admission price ¹ (\$)	Number of paid admissions ('000)		Amusement taxes (\$'000)		Admission receipts (\$'000)		Year
	Drive-ins	Regular	Drive-ins	Regular	Drive-ins	Regular	
0.36	4,943	231,747	300	11,445	2,291	82,708	1950
0.47	10,688	184,968	602	10,264	5,755	86,374	1955
0.61	10,029	107,705	524	5,365	6,790	65,505	1960
0.85	10,780	89,135	505	5,082	9,790	75,372	1965
1.38	11,489	80,826	1,118	8,111	17,047	111,692	1970
2.16	12,843	84,161	1,973	13,406	29,283	182,139	1975
3.05	11.991	88,980	1,292	8,653	40,291	271,128	1980
3.29	11,200	84,855	1.886	14,416	40,876	279,219	1981
3.62	9,663	87,602	2,287	17,441	37.547	316,741	1982
3.82	7,658	78,139	1,743	16,496	30,230	298,411	1983
4.12	6,230	73,515	1.483	15,123	26,372	302,648	1984

¹ Admission receipts excluding amusement taxes divided by number of paid admissions (regular theatres only).

15.14 Canadian households with communications services, 1981 and 1985

Communications service	1985		1981	
	Number of households "000	% of total households	Number '000	change
Television Colour Black and white Radio (AM and FM)	8,930 ¹ 8,298 3,518 8,961	98.4 91.4 38.7 98.7	7,887 6,685 3,655 7,934	+ 13,2 + 24.1 -3.7 + 12.9
Telephone Cable television Total Canadian households	8,915 5,666 9,079	98.2 62.4	7,870 4,553 8,063	+ 13,3 + 24.4 + 12.6

Note: Colour and black and white televisions do not total to equal number of televisions because some households have one or more of both.

I Includes households with one or more (TV, radio or phone, according to category).